

**laura.moya**

---

**From:** yoli [yolanda.cisneros@co.hidalgo.tx.us]  
**Sent:** Tuesday, April 01, 2008 3:50 PM  
**To:** laura.moya@co.hidalgo.tx.us  
**Cc:** carlos.contreras@co.hidalgo.tx.us; agapito.vargas@co.hidalgo.tx.us  
**Subject:** Agenda Request  
**Importance:** High  
**Attachments:** chng ord 1 no alamo village 1apr.PDF

Laura, please place this Change Order #1 on Commissioners' Court Agenda meeting for next week.

Thank you,

Yoli Cisneros-Accounts Payable  
Hidalgo County Precinct No. 2  
301 East State  
Pharr, Texas 78577  
(956) 787-1891  
(956) 787-4683 Fax

**CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ONE (1)**

PROJECT: NORTH ALAMO VILLAGE SUBDIVISION

DATE OF ISSUANCE: March 25, 2008 EFFECTIVE DATE: March 25, 2008

OWNER: HIDALGO COUNTY PRECINCT NO. 2

OWNER's Contract No.: C-CAP-07-031-11-2B-LRM

CONTRACTOR: Closner Construction Co. ENGINEER: R. Gutierrez Engineering Corporation  
P O BOX 29 130 E. Park Ave.  
Mercedes, TX 78570 Pharr, TX 78577

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

**Description:**

1. ITEM 464 - 15 LF of 24" RCP CL III were added
2. ITEM 402 - 15 LF of Trench Excavation Protection were added
3. 15 Calendar days were added

**Reason for Change Order:**

1. Storm Sewer Outfall was re-routed due to lack of easement
2. Storm Sewer Outfall was re-routed due to lack of easement
3. While Hidalgo County ROW acquires the easement.

**Attachments:**

Change In Contract Price:		CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:	
Original Contract Price		Original Contract Time for	
\$ 264,294.60		Substantial Completion:	<u>75</u> calendar days or dates
Net Changes from previous Change Order		Net change from previous Change Orders	<u>0</u> calendar days
\$ 0.00		Contract Time prior to this Change Order	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order		Substantial Completion:	<u>75</u> calendar days or dates
\$ 264,294.60		Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order	<u>15</u> calendar days
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order		Contract Time with all approved Change Orders	
\$ 780.00		Substantial Completion:	<u>90</u> calendar days or dates
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	Net % increase (decrease) from original contract price.		
\$ 265,074.60	<u>0.30</u> %		

RECOMMENDED:  
 By: [Signature] P.E.  
Engineer (Authorized Signature)  
 Date: 3/25/08

APPROVED:  
 By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Owner (Authorized Signature)  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_

ACCEPTED:  
 By: [Signature]  
Contractor (Authorized Signature)  
 Date: 3-25-08